Vibration Switches
I N D U S T R I A L  M A C H I N E R Y  P R O T E C T I O N
For 24/7 Protection of Cooling Towers, Fin Fans, HVAC Systems,
Blowers, Motors and Other Critical Machinery
Total Customer Satisfaction Guaranteed
What is a vibration switch?
A vibration switch is a device that (1) recognizes the amplitude of the
vibration to which it is exposed and (2) provides some sort of

n Patent pending
n USB programmable parameters
How to Order
Base Model
686A Smart, two-wire, electronic vibration switch
Threshold Adjustability
0 Fixed threshold value - factory set
1 Field adjustable threshold value with MAVTTM or USB interface
Threshold Value - Factory Setting
00 Field adjustable (unit shipped with factory default setting of 0.6 in/sec)
01 0.25 in/sec pk (4.5 mm/sec rms)
02 0.4 in/sec pk (7.1 mm/sec rms)
03 0.6 in/sec pk (11.2 mm/sec rms)
04 1.0 in/sec pk (18.0 mm/sec rms)
05 1.6 in/sec pk (28.2 mm/sec rms)
06 2.5 in/sec pk (45 mm/sec rms)
07 4.0 in/sec pk (71 mm/sec rms)
08 6.0 in/sec pk (112 mm/sec rms)
Time Delay for Relay Activation
03 3-second delay
06 6-second delay
09 9-second delay
12 12-second delay
Relay Action and Startup Delay
1 Non-latching, normally open with 20-second startup delay
2 Non-latching, normally closed with 20-second startup delay
3 Latching, normally open with 20-second startup delay
4 Latching, normally closed with 20-second startup delay
5 Non-latching, normally open without startup delay
6 Non-latching, normally closed without startup delay
7 Latching, normally open without startup delay
8 Latching, normally closed without startup delay
Electrical Connector
1 2-pin MIL-C-5015
2 Integral, 10 ft. polyurethane cable (Model 052)
3 Integral, 10 ft. armored polyurethane cable (Model 047)
4 Integral, 10 ft. Teflon® cable (Model 053)
5 Integrated, 10 ft. armored Teflon® cable (Model 048)
Example
686A 1 00 06 3 1 Smart, two-wire, electronic vibration switch
Series 686A
(actual size)
Series 686A
Performance English SI
Measurement Range see model matrix
Frequency Range (± 3 dB) 180 to 60k cpm 3 to 1000 Hz
Threshold Range 0.25 to 6.0 ips pk
Threshold Hysteresis 6%
Alarm Time Delay (selectable, see matrix) 3 to 12 seconds
Relay Action (selectable, see matrix) latching or non-latching
Start Up Delay (if selected, see matrix) 20 ± 5 seconds
Power On Delay (fixed, all versions) 20 ± 5 seconds
Transverse Sensitivity < 3%
Environmental
Operating Temperature Range -40 to +185 °F -40 to +85 °C
Electrical
Power Required 24 to 240 VDC or VAC
Leak Current in Open Condition 1 mA
Sensor Type piezoelectric accelerometer
Relay Type and Contact Capacity SPST Form A or B, N.O. or N.C.
24 to 240 VAC or VDC @ 0.5 Amp
Physical
Housing Material 316 stainless steel
Sealing welded hermetic
Electrical Connectors see model matrix
Mounting Thread 1/4-28 female
Size (hex × height) 1.25 × 2.5 inch 63.5 mm
Weight 7 oz 198 gm
Supplied Accessories
Model 081A40 mounting stud
1/4-28 male to 1/4-28 male
Specifications
U N I Q U E ,  P A T E N T E D ,  M I C R O P R O C E S S O R  C O N T R O L L E D